

Innovative technology solutions for sustainability

# Abengoa Updates the Plan to Further Optimize its Financial Structure

December 11<sup>th</sup>, 2014.- Abengoa, S.A. ("Abengoa", MCE: ABG.B/P SM /NASDAQ: ABGB), the international company that applies innovative technology solutions for sustainability in the energy and environment sectors, updates the plan to further improve its financial structure through three main initiatives:

- 1. Abengoa intends to reduce its stake in Abengoa Yield (NASDAQ: ABY) to no less than 51% of the current capital of Abengoa Yield, subject to market conditions. The ROFO agreement between the two companies has been reinforced and the corporate governance of Abengoa Yield will be reviewed to strengthen the role of the independent directors.
- 2. Accelerate the sale of assets to Abengoa Yield through a second sale, currently under negotiation, and a third sale already under discussion. These two asset sales could represent an equity purchase price of approximately \$170 million to \$200 million.
- 3. Continue to develop the Abengoa Greenfield strategy through the creation of a joint venture with external equity partners that will invest in a portfolio of contracted assets under construction as well as in new contracted assets under development. This will allow Abengoa to meet its target of sharing with strong partners the investment phase, reinforcing the asset light model. Abengoa will update on the progress of the Greenfield company during the Q4 earnings call if not earlier.

Manuel Sánchez, CEO of Abengoa has said: "we keep working to strengthen the financial model of our company in order to secure the success of Abengoa in the high growth markets around the globe. We want to have a more independent ABY, while at the same time benefitting even more from Abengoa's sponsorship. Additionally, we want to bring to Greenfield a selected group of world class equity partners to continue the 20 years of outstanding track record deploying key power and water infrastructure projects in strategic geographies".

#### **About Abengoa**

Abengoa (MCE: ABG.B/P SM /NASDAQ: ABGB) applies innovative technology solutions for sustainability in the energy and environment sectors, generating electricity from renewable resources, converting biomass into biofuels and producing drinking water from sea water. (<a href="https://www.abengoa.com">www.abengoa.com</a>)

## **ABENGOA**

Innovative technology solutions for sustainability

### **Communication Department:**

Patricia Malo de Molina Meléndez.

Tel: +34 954 93 71 11

E-mail: communication@abengoa.com

### **Investor relations:**

Bárbara Zubiría Furest. Tel: +34 954 93 71 11 E-mail: ir@abengoa.com

You can follow us:



@Abengoa







slide**share** 







And our blog: http://www.theenergyofchange.com